## SAMSUNG

## **Certification Attestation Statements**

Date: April 02, 2024

Attn: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

U.S. Agent for service of process: Company Name: Samsung Electronics America, Inc Contact Name: JENNI CHUN Address: 19 Chapin Rd, Building D. Pine Brook, NJ 07058

FCC ID : A3LEPOL300

To Whom It May Concern:

## 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i) Attestation Statement

<u>Samsung Electronics Co Ltd</u> certifies that as of the date of the application the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment<sup>1</sup> prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

## 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Attestation Statement

<u>Samsung Electronics Co Ltd</u> certifies that, as of the date of the filing of this application, the applicant  $\Box$  - is /  $\blacksquare$  - is not identified on the <u>Covered List</u> (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Thank you,

10002

Hyung Koo Chung / Engineer Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.